

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.7449-7450/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2012 in AN No.546/2011 in Notice
of Motion No. 726/2011 in Suit No. 536/2011 and appeal No. 547/2011 in
Notice of Motion No. 726/2011 in Suit No. 536/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kum Kum Sen, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Prantik Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Anush Rajan, Adv.
Ms. Sana Hashmi, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
sc361 O R D E R

In the interest of justice one final opportunity is granted to
respondents to file counter affidavit to the main petition within a week.
Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List thereafter.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| [Kusum Gulati]
| Court Master