

Ø

ITEM NO.MM-E

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6390-6391 OF 2012

DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Anush V. Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Kum Kum Sen, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, let this matter be listed before the Vacation Bench, subject to the consent of the opposite party.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|