

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6390-6391/2012

DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/10/2014 These appeals were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Referring the Order dated 2.5.2014 passed by Court No.1 for final hearing of the appeals in the fourth week of August, 2014, learned counsel submitted that the appeals may be heard expeditiously.

Let these appeals be listed in the first week of November, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

(Learned counsel who mentioned this matter did not give his appearance)