

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL ATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6390-6391 OF 2012

DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application for early hearing in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Having regard to the facts stated in the applications for early hearing, we are satisfied that Civil Appeals deserve to be heard at an early date.

The Registry is directed to post these Civil Appeals for final hearing in the fourth week of August, 2014.

I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2014 stand disposed of as above.”

Thereafter, the appeals above-mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 14th October, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Referring the Order dated 2.5.2014 passed by Court No.1 for final hearing of the appeals in the fourth week of August, 2014, learned counsel submitted that the appeals may be heard expeditiously.

Let these appeals be listed in the first week of November, 2014.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated, this the 19th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Advocate

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR