

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.5-6/2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6390-6391 OF 2012

DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR

....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

the Heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for

parties and perused the interlocutory applications filed for modification of this Court's order dated 30.07.2015 in Civil Appeal Nos.6390-6391 of 2012.

In the facts of the case, we modify our order dated 30.07.2015 to the extent that in case the appellants succeed in the suit pending before the High Court, the Bank Guarantee shall be invoked.

Bank We also extend the time for handing over Guarantee by six weeks from today.

With the aforesaid modification, these interlocutory applications stand disposed of.

.....J
[M. Y. EQBAL]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.09.10 16:42:30 IST Reason:

.....J
[C. NAGAPPAN]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 09, 2015.

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6/2015 in Civil Appeal Nos.6390-6391/2012

DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order)

Date : 09/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Applicant (s) Mr. Mohit A., Adv.
 Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv.

 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

These interlocutory applications stand disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)