

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA LISTED ON:  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION COURT NO:  
ITEM NO:

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.7-8  
(Application for modification of the Order dated 09.09.2015)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6390-6391 OF 2012

DHIRAJI @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR. ...APPELLANTS  
-VERSUS-  
NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the instant Civil Appeals have been disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2015 (Copy of order dated 30.07.2015 is enclosed herewith)

It is further submitted that Interlocutory Applications Nos. 5-6 earlier filed by Mr. Vivek A Vashi, Advocate for Respondent were also disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 09.09.2015 (Copy of order dated 09.09.2015 is marked as Annexure A-1 at page Nos. 5-6 in the I.A paper books.)

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Vivek A Vashi, Advocate for the respondent has filed an Application on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 for modification of the Order dated 09.09.2015 passed by this Hon'ble and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-8 and is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocate
- 2 Mr. Vivek A Vashi, Advocate
- 3 Mr. Liz Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR