

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.9-10/2016
IN
Civil Appeal No(s). 6390-6391/2012

DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2016 These applications mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Sood, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(*as shown likely to be listed on 04.03.2016)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.02.26
17:25:04 IST
Reason: