

\2261
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. Nos. 9-10/2016
AND
I.A. Nos. 11-12/2016

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6390-6391 OF 2012
DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Despite the fact that this Court on 16.12.2015 had finally extended the time for handing over the Bank Guarantee by 31 st December, 2015, till date the respondents/applicants have not complied with the said order.

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents/applicants, one weeks time is granted by way of last opportunity to comply with the Order dated 30.07.2015 passed by this Court failing which the said Order will not enure any benefit of the respondents/applicants and the status quo Order passed by this Court on 19.03.2012 will continue to operate. The interlocutory applications stand disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)
.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 4, 2016

2

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. 9-10/2016, I.A. 11-12/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).
6390-6391/2012
DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR Appellant(s)
VERSUS

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR Respondent(s)
(For clarification of Court's order dated 30.07.2015 and modification of Court's Order and office report)
Date : 04/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Applicants Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
(I.A. Nos. 9-10) Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Sood, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
Applicants Mr. A. Raajan V., Adv.
(I.A.Nos. 11-12) Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the interlocutory applications stand disposed of.
(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)