

SECTION – IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 13-14

(Applications for directions and clarification of Order dated 04.03.2016)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6390-6391 OF 2012

DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the instant Civil Appeals were disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 30.07.2015(Copy of order dated 30.07.2015 is included at page nos. 25 to 27 in the Interlocutory Application paper books.

It is further submitted that Interlocutory Application Nos. 9-10 and 11-12 of 2016(Application for clarification/ modification of Court's Order dated 30.07.2015 and 16.12.2015 repectively in the matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2016 when the Court was pleased to dispose of the said applications. (Copy of order dated 04.03.2016 is marked as Annexure-P/1 at page nos. 10-11 in the IA paper books.)

It is further submitted that Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Advocate for Respenden No. 2 has now filed applications for directions and clarification of Order dated 04.03.2016 and the same have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 13-14 and placed with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that the original Appeal paper books have been weeded out after due preservation as per Rules and the Counsel for the respondent no. 2 has given the fresh appeal paper books.

The Interlocutory Applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Advocate

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Advocate

Mr. Liz Mathew, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am