

* ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 13-14/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6390-6391/2012

DHIRAJLAL @ DHIRUBHAI BABARIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAVINBHAI C DAVE & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/04/2016 These applications were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

RR-2

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv. (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.04.26
17:15:48 IST
Reason: